7 Saskatoon Lasers Softball

AGM August 21, 2025 7:00pm Gordie Howe

Executive Attendance

Ryan Corrin - Commissioner
Deanna Doherty - Jr Coordinator
Jodi Pren - Treasurer

Carrie Baptist- Secretary

Tanya Spelay - Web Coordinator

Blaire Schwartz - Comminications
Coordinator

Vacant - Facilities, Evals & Training

Vacant - Learn to Play

Jodi Head - Learn to Play

Not In Attendance

Member Attendance - See Attached

Call to order : 7:03pm

Ryan Krebbs - Timbit Equipment
Boyd Kirk - Equipment Coordinator
Travis Kowlachuck - MAL 1

Derek Ritchie - MAL 2

Lisa Molnar - MAL 3

Marc Bourassa - MAL 4

Steve Prokopchuk - Past
Commisioner

Rhonda Flaman- Bingo Coordinator

1. Adoptions of Agenda and last AGM Minutes

Motion i: Jodi H to adopt Agenda
Added LTP report
Added Facilities is 1 year position

Seconded: Derek

Motioned Carried

Motion ii: Ryan K to adopt last years AGM minutes.

Seconded: Derek

Motioned Carried



Saskatoon Lasers Softball

2. Reports
Commissioners Report -Ryan - see attached

Learn to play Report - Jodi Head - see attached

3. Financial - Jodi - Financial statements - See attached

Fiscal year end is August 31.2025 so Financial statements are not finalized
Highlights

96K for Bingo

30K plus - 25% Grants from Bingo

3800 equity fund ( profitable Bingo hall)

12k out to teams

9K to contract workers ( when a lasers member could not work)
Expenses

52K Registration

$39K on Equipment /Uniforms

32K on player development

$1,200 Diamond duties

Motion ii:  Ryan K to adopt financial report as is.

Seconded: Marc Motioned Carried

4. Outgoing Executive- Thank you to all - Marc Bourassa (1 year) Travis Kowalchuck
(7 years ), Boyd Kirk (4 years), Jodi Pren(4 years), Steve Prokopchuk (11 years),
Ryan Corrin (10 years)
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Saskatoon Lasers Softball
5. Elections - Ryan

Commissioner position -

Ryan C nominated Deanna . Deanna accepted the nomination.
Seconded : Ryan K Uncontested

Past Commissioner position - Ryan Corrin

Treasurer- ( 2 year position) -

Deanna nominated Rob Spinney . Rob accepted the nomination via email.
Seconded : Jodi Pren Uncontested

Equipment Coordinator- ( 2 year position) -

Ryan C nominated Derek Ritchie . Derek accepted the nomination.
Seconded : Blaire

Jodi H nominated Chad Weir . Chad accepted the nomination.
Seconded : Tanya

*Derek wins nomination

LTP (1 year position) -

Jodi H nominated Raelynn Strautman. Raelynn accepts the nomination via email.
Seconded: Ryan C Uncontested

Facilities Coordinator- ( 1 year position)

Ryan C nominated Chad Weir. Chad accepted the nomination.
Seconded : Ryan K Uncontested

Bingo coordinator ( 2 year position) -

Ryan C nominated Rhonda. Rhonda accepted the nomination.

Seconded : Ryan K Uncontested
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Jr Coordinator ( 1 Year)

Jodi H nominated Tanya S. Tanya S accepts the nomination
Seconded: Nicole S

Ryan C nominated Blaire. Blaire accepts the nomination
Seconded: Deanna

*Blaire wins Nomination

Mal 2 ( 1 Year) - VACANT - Derek Ritchie left position

Social - Blaire Left position

Blaire nominated Tanya nominated . Tanya accepts the nomination
Seconded: Deanna Uncontested

MAL 1 ( 2 year position) - VACANT

MAL 4 ( 2 year position) - VACANT

6. Other - Questions concerns

Emailed concern - If we can look at a committed B team.
Discussion - Maybe look at a team wanting to go to provincials.

Marc -Sending our B league teams to C provincials is the way to go , very competitive
set up for success. ( if you are not making cuts to go to provincials)

Further discussion at our executive meetings

Adjournment : 7:50
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2025 Commissioners Report

The 2025 season has come and gone with many highlights along the way. Thle :_‘asers Zzneto
ended up having 215 registrations throu hg Ithg age groups, from U5 all the way up

U15, while the U17’s officially moved on o gram. The year began b’ack in J'anuary
' i linics for UY's, U11’s, U13's, U15's. A

ge group to help
kend in February
heir instructors
imes to help

Before our evaluations, our zone p!

‘ease the nerves of the players. W 1
this year at the Gordie Howe Tra
to do our evaluations. After evalua
players get in game shape be'f, e

Throughout our Junior Lea
Lasers Zone put forward. !
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LTP Report - Jodi Head

It was a great season.

37 -U9 athletes for 3 teams.

28 -U7 athletes for 4 teams

25 - U5 athletes for 4 teams.

Unfortunately we were unable to to have the “come try ball” event and would love to make this a
priority in April.

The U5 started their season off with the help of our U13 players’ mentorship at Minor Softball
Night. There was lots of positive feedback from coaches, parents, and players.

The U9 Festival were players enjoyed being on the “big” diamonds with umpires.

The U7s also got to participate in “Fun Day”. This was a fun day modelled after U9 festival in
conjunction with the Phantom teams. We also had hotdogs and juice for those who attended.
Thank you to the older athletes that helped out.

Also new this year was trading cards for all the LTP athletes that were received with lots of
positive feedback from the families.
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Lasers Softball 2024/2025 Financial Report

Income:
Registration Fees:
Bingo Fees:
Building Equity Fund:
SLGA Grants:

Expenses for Bingo Revenue

Payments to teams:
Contract Workers:

Expenses:

Registration Fees
SMSL Junior League:
SMSL Learn to Play:

Saskatoon Selects Registration:

Total:

Equiptment and Uniforms
Equipment:
Uniforms:
Zone Clothing:

Total:

Office Expenses
Credit Card Fees:
Advertising:
Grants and Gifts:
Meetings:

$52,230.00

$96,261.36
$3,850.00
$31,201.30

$12,050.00
$8,995.00

$21,200.00
$1,800.00
$7,641.61
$30,641.61

$27,617.00
$9,314.22
$2,264.40
$39,195.62

$2,685.98
$4,112.05
$15,794.44
$793.52

Total:

Tournament Costs
Diamond Duties:
Total:

Training
Coach Training:
Player Training:

Includes player practice covered by zone, indoor practice, mental training, diamond rent¢

Total:

Clinics:
Regisration income:
Costs Incurred:

Cost to zone:

Tryouts:

Current Balances:

General Account

$94,702.32

$23,385.99

$1,239.00
$1,239.00

$719.00
$32,610.68
$33,329.68
$6,735.00
-$9,822.35
-$3,087.35

$14,776.43

Bingo Account:
$77,491.86
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