

AGM August 21, 2025 7:00pm Gordie Howe

Executive Attendance

Ryan Corrin - Commissioner	Ryan Krebbs - Timbit Equipment
Deanna Doherty - Jr Coordinator	Boyd Kirk - Equipment Coordinator
Jodi Pren - Treasurer	Travis Kowlachuck - MAL 1
Carrie Baptist- Secretary	Derek Ritchie - MAL 2
Tanya Spelay - Web Coordinator	Lisa Molnar - MAL 3
Blaire Schwartz - Comminications Coordinator	Marc Bourassa - MAL 4
Vacant - Facilities, Evals & Training	Steve Prokopchuk - Past Commisioner
Vacant - Learn to Play	Rhonda Flaman- Bingo Coordinator
Jodi Head - Learn to Play	
Not In Attendance	

Member Attendance - See Attached

Call to order: 7:03pm

1. Adoptions of Agenda and last AGM Minutes

Motion i: Jodi H to adopt Agenda

Added LTP report

Added Facilities is 1 year position

Seconded: Derek Motioned Carried

Motion ii: Ryan K to adopt last years AGM minutes.

Seconded: Derek Motioned Carried



2. Reports

Commissioners Report -Ryan - see attached

Learn to play Report - Jodi Head - see attached

3. Financial - Jodi - Financial statements - See attached

Fiscal year end is August 31.2025 so Financial statements are not finalized

Highlights

96K for Bingo

30K plus - 25% Grants from Bingo

3800 equity fund (profitable Bingo hall)

12k out to teams

9K to contract workers (when a lasers member could not work)

Expenses

52K Registration

\$39K on Equipment /Uniforms

32K on player development

\$1,200 Diamond duties

Motion ii: Ryan K to adopt financial report as is.

Seconded: Marc Motioned Carried

4. Outgoing Executive- Thank you to all - Marc Bourassa (1 year) Travis Kowalchuck (7 years), Boyd Kirk (4 years), Jodi Pren(4 years), Steve Prokopchuk (11 years), Ryan Corrin (10 years)



5. Elections - Ryan

Commissioner position -

Ryan C nominated Deanna . Deanna accepted the nomination.

Seconded: Ryan K Uncontested

Past Commissioner position - Ryan Corrin

Treasurer- (2 year position) -

Deanna nominated Rob Spinney . Rob accepted the nomination via email.

Seconded: Jodi Pren Uncontested

Equipment Coordinator- (2 year position) -

Ryan C nominated Derek Ritchie. Derek accepted the nomination.

Seconded: Blaire

Jodi H nominated Chad Weir . Chad accepted the nomination.

Seconded: Tanya

*Derek wins nomination

LTP (1 year position) -

Jodi H nominated Raelynn Strautman. Raelynn accepts the nomination via email.

Seconded: Ryan C Uncontested

Facilities Coordinator- (1 year position)

Ryan C nominated Chad Weir. Chad accepted the nomination.

Seconded: Ryan K Uncontested

Bingo coordinator (2 year position) -

Ryan C nominated Rhonda. Rhonda accepted the nomination.

Seconded: Ryan K Uncontested



Jr Coordinator (1 Year)

Jodi H nominated Tanya S. Tanya S accepts the nomination

Seconded: Nicole S

Ryan C nominated Blaire. Blaire accepts the nomination

Seconded: Deanna

*Blaire wins Nomination

Mal 2 (1 Year) - VACANT - Derek Ritchie left position

Social - Blaire Left position

Blaire nominated Tanya nominated . Tanya accepts the nomination

Seconded: Deanna Uncontested

MAL 1 (2 year position) - VACANT

MAL 4 (2 year position) - VACANT

6. Other - Questions concerns

Emailed concern - If we can look at a committed B team.

Discussion - Maybe look at a team wanting to go to provincials.

Marc -Sending our B league teams to C provincials is the way to go, very competitive set up for success. (if you are not making cuts to go to provincials)

Further discussion at our executive meetings

Adjournment: 7:50



2025 Commissioners Report

The 202¶ season has come and gone with many highlights along the way. The Lasers zone ended up having 215 registrations throughout all the age groups, from U5 all the way up to U15, while the U17's officially moved on to the Selects program. The year began back in January with our Pre-season skills clinics. We also held Pitching clinics for U9's, U11's, U13's, U15's. A big thank you to all the instructors that helped us with the clinics.

Before our evaluations, our zone provided pre-tryout run throughs for each age group to help ease the nerves of the players. We held our evaluations during the first weekend in February this year at the Gordie Howe Training Center where the 222's group brought in their instructors to do our evaluations. After evaluations our zone provided numerous free turf times to help players get in game shape before the season.

Throughout our Junior League Season, we saw great success in the quality of teams that the Lasers Zone put forward. We had very good showing throughout the League play standings in all divisions and even captured the Provincial Gold medal in the U11A division.

I would like to express my thanks and gratitude to our Lasers Executive for the many, many hours spent behind the scenes working hard to keep our zone running smoothly and moving forward. I want to say thank you and I wish all the best to the members that are moving on. To the new members and the returning members have an exciting 2026.

Ryan Corrin

Lasers Commissioner

<u>LTP Report - Jodi Head</u>

It was a great season.

37 -U9 athletes for 3 teams.

28 -U7 athletes for 4 teams

25 - U5 athletes for 4 teams.

Unfortunately we were unable to to have the "come try ball" event and would love to make this a priority in April.

The U5 started their season off with the help of our U13 players' mentorship at Minor Softball Night. There was lots of positive feedback from coaches, parents, and players.

The U9 Festival were players enjoyed being on the "big" diamonds with umpires.

The U7s also got to participate in "Fun Day". This was a fun day modelled after U9 festival in conjunction with the Phantom teams. We also had hotdogs and juice for those who attended. Thank you to the older athletes that helped out.

Also new this year was trading cards for all the LTP athletes that were received with lots of positive feedback from the families.

Lasers Softball 2024/2025 Fir	nancial Repo
Income:	
Registration Fees:	\$52,230.00
Bingo Fees:	\$96,261.36
Building Equity Fund:	\$3,850.00
SLGA Grants:	\$31,201.30
Expenses for Bingo Revenue	
Payments to teams:	\$12,050.00
Contract Workers:	\$8,995.00
Contract Workers.	ψυ,333.00
_	
Expenses:	
Registration Fees	
SMSL Junior League:	\$21,200.00
SMSL Learn to Play:	\$1,800.00
Saskatoon Selects Registration:	\$7,641.61
Total:	\$30,641.61
Equiptment and Uniforms	
Equipment:	\$27,617.00
Uniforms:	\$9,314.22
Zone Clothing:	\$2,264.40
Total:	\$39,195.62
Office Expenses	
Credit Card Fees:	\$2,685.98
Advertising:	\$4,112.05
Grants and Gifts:	\$15,794.44
Meetings:	\$793.52

\$94.702.32	\$77,491.86	
General Account	Bingo Account:	
Current Balances:		
Current Balances:		
Tryouts:	\$14,776.43	
Cost to zone:	-\$3,087.35	
Costs Incurred:	-\$9,822.35	
Regisration income:	\$6,735.00	
Clinics:		
Total:	\$33,329.68	
Includes player practice covered by zone, indoor		nond r
Player Training:	\$32,610.68	
Coach Training:	\$719.00	
Training		
iotai.	\$1,239.00	
Total:	\$1,239.00	
Diamond Duties:	\$1,239.00	
Tournament Costs		
	\$23,385.99	

2



Lasers AGM Agenda Sign in Aug 21, 2025 @ 7:00pm Gordie Howe

NAME

- 1. Dock R
- 2. Ryan Corrin
- 3. Marc Burrassa

- 6. Tanya Spelay
 7. Dean Bilodeau (Non Member)
 8. Chad weir (Non Member)
- 9. Blaire Schwartz
- 10. JODE HEAD

- 11. Rya Krobs 12. Nicolo Selles 13. Carrie Baphist
- 14.
- 15.
- 16.
- 17.
- 18.